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The NEC Hall 1 Para Powerlifting

Competition Schedule

As of WED 3 AUG 2022 at 17:47

PWL-------------------------------_08 1 Report Created WED 03 AUG 2022 17:47 Page 1 of 1

Date
Start

Time

Estimated

Finish Time
Event

THU  4  AUG 15:00 16:05 Women's Lightweight

16:30 17:35 Men's Lightweight

19:30 20:35 Women's Heavyweight

21:00 22:05 Men's Heavyweight

Note:

Women's Lightweight - up to and including 61kg

Women's Heavyweight - over 61kg

Men's Lightweight - up to and including 72kg

Men's Heavyweight - over 72kg

Schedule is subject to change.



The NEC Hall 1 Para Powerlifting

Medal Standings

As of THU 4 AUG 2022

PWL-------------------------------_95 4 Report Created THU 04 AUG 2022 22:07 Page 1 of 1

AFTER 4 OF 4 EVENTS

Rank CGA
Men

G S B Tot.

Women

G S B Tot.

Total

G S B Tot.

Rank
by

Total

1 NGR - Nigeria 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 4 1

2 ENG - England 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 3 2

3 IND - India 1 1 1 1 =3

3 MAS - Malaysia 1 1 1 1 =3

5 AUS - Australia 1 1 1 1 =3

5 KEN - Kenya 1 1 1 1 =3

5 SCO - Scotland 1 1 1 1 =3

Total: 2 2 2 6 2 2 2 6 4 4 4 12

Legend:
B Bronze G Gold S Silver Tot. Total

'=' Equal rank by total gold



Para Powerlifting

Medallists by Bodyweight Category

As of THU 4 AUG 2022 at 22:06

PWL-------------------------------_93 4 Report Created THU 04 AUG 2022 22:06 Page 1 of 1

AFTER 4 OF 4 EVENTS

Event Name Date Medal Name CGA Code

Women's Lightweight THU 4  AUG GOLD NEWSON Zoe ENG

SILVER BROOME Olivia ENG

BRONZE KARIUKI Hellen Wawira KEN

Women's Heavyweight THU 4  AUG GOLD OLUWAFEMIAYO Alice Folashade NGR

SILVER OMOLAYO Bose Patricia NGR

BRONZE WATSON Hani AUS

Men's Lightweight THU 4  AUG GOLD GUSTIN Bonnie Bunyau MAS

SILVER SWAN Mark ENG

BRONZE NNAMDI Innocent NGR

Men's Heavyweight THU 4  AUG GOLD SUDHIR . IND

SILVER OBICHUKWU Ikechukwu Christian NGR

BRONZE YULE Micky SCO



Para Powerlifting

Men

Records Broken

PWLM------------------------------_81 2 Report Created THU 04 AUG 2022 22:06 Page 1 of 1

Bodyweight
Category

Date
Record
Result

Name
CGA
Code

Date of Birth
Record Type

WR GR

Lightweight 4 AUG 2022 147.6 pts GUSTIN Bonnie Bunyau MAS 3 JUN 1999 x

Lightweight 4 AUG 2022 151.8 pts GUSTIN Bonnie Bunyau MAS 3 JUN 1999 x

Lightweight 4 AUG 2022 154.6 pts GUSTIN Bonnie Bunyau MAS 3 JUN 1999 x

Records in Lightweight 3

Heavyweight 4 AUG 2022 128.9 pts OBICHUKWU Ikechukwu Christian NGR 3 FEB 1993 x

Heavyweight 4 AUG 2022 132 pts SUDHIR . IND 27 OCT 1994 x

Heavyweight 4 AUG 2022 133.6 pts OBICHUKWU Ikechukwu Christian NGR 3 FEB 1993 x

Heavyweight 4 AUG 2022 134.5 pts SUDHIR . IND 27 OCT 1994 x

Records in Heavyweight 4

Sum of records: 7

Legend:
GR Commonwealth Games Record WR World Record



Para Powerlifting

Women

Records Broken

As of THU 4 AUG 2022

PWLW------------------------------_81 1 Report Created THU 04 AUG 2022 20:32 Page 1 of 1

Bodyweight
Category

Date
Record
Result

Name
CGA
Code

Date of Birth
Record Type

WR GR

-86kg 4 AUG 2022 155 kg OLUWAFEMIAYO Alice Folashade NGR 11 MAR 1985 x

Records in -86kg 1

Heavyweight 4 AUG 2022 115.2 pts OMOLAYO Bose Patricia NGR 1 FEB 1989 x

Heavyweight 4 AUG 2022 119.4 pts OLUWAFEMIAYO Alice Folashade NGR 11 MAR 1985 x

Heavyweight 4 AUG 2022 123.4 pts OLUWAFEMIAYO Alice Folashade NGR 11 MAR 1985 x

Records in Heavyweight 3

Sum of records: 1 3

Legend:
GR Commonwealth Games Record WR World Record



Para Powerlifting

Men

Records

As of WED 3 AUG 2022

PWLM------------------------------_24 1 Report Created WED 03 AUG 2022 17:48 Page 1 of 1

Bodyweight
Category

Type
Record
Result

Name Nation Date Location

-49kg WR 183.5kg LE Van Cong VIE 4 DEC 2017 Mexico City (MEX)

-54kg WR 205kg OSMAN Sherif EGY 6 APR 2014 Dubai (UAE)

-59kg WR 211kg OSMAN Sherif EGY 9 SEP 2016 Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

-65kg WR 221kg KEHINDE Paul NGR 19 FEB 2018 Dubai (UAE)

-72kg WR 230kg GUSTIN Bonnie Bunyau MAS 22 JUN 2021 Dubai (UAE)

Lightweight GR 143.2pts Record Standard

-80kg WR 241kg ROSTAMI Roohallah IRI 7 MAY 2021 Bangkok (THA)

-88kg WR 250kg KHATTAB Abdelkareem Mohmmad Ahmad JOR 4 DEC 2021 Tbilisi (GEO)

-97kg WR 243kg ELDIB Mohamed EGY 18 FEB 2016 Dubai (UAE)

-107kg WR 253kg GHARIBSHAHI Aliakbar IRI 18 JUN 2022 Pyeongtaek (KOR)

+107kg WR 310kg RAHMAN Siamand IRI 14 SEP 2016 Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

Heavyweight GR 128.3pts Record Standard

Legend:
GR Commonwealth Games Record WR World Record



Para Powerlifting

Women

Records

As of WED 3 AUG 2022

PWLW------------------------------_24 1 Report Created WED 03 AUG 2022 17:48 Page 1 of 1

Bodyweight
Category

Type
Record
Result

Name Nation Date Location

-41kg WR 111kg GUO Lingling CHN 15 JUN 2022 Pyeongtaek (KOR)

-45kg WR 118kg GUO Lingling CHN 13 JUL 2019 Nur-Sultan (KAZ)

-50kg WR 131kg OYEMA Esther NGR 10 APR 2018 Gold Coast (AUS)

-55kg WR 133.5kg SHEVCHUK Mariana UKR 30 NOV 2021 Tbilisi (GEO)

-61kg WR 142kg EJIKE Lucy NGR 11 SEP 2016 Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

Lightweight GR 107.8pts Record Standard

-73kg WR 150kg GHAZOUANI Souhad FRA 25 MAY 2013 Alexin (RUS)

-67kg WR 140.5kg TAN Yujiao CHN 9 OCT 2018 Jakarta (INA)

-79kg WR 144kg OMOLAYO Bose NGR 2 DEC 2021 Tbilisi (GEO)

-86kg WR 152.5kg OLUWAFEMIAYO Folashade NGR 3 DEC 2021 Tbilisi (GEO)

+86kg WR 160kg ORJI Josephine NGR 14 SEP 2016 Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

Heavyweight GR 107.2pts Record Standard

Legend:
GR Commonwealth Games Record WR World Record



The NEC Hall 1 Para Powerlifting

Entry List by CGA

As of WED 3 AUG 2022

PWL-------------------------------_32A 1 Report Created WED 03 AUG 2022 17:50 Page 1 of 2

CGA

#
Name Gen. Date  of  Birth

Bodyweight

Category

AUS -  Australia

1 WATSON Hani F 20 SEP 1982 Heavyweight

2 WRIGHT Ben M 23 APR 1987 Heavyweight

CMR -  Cameroon

3 MENYE METO Suzanne F 15 MAY 1987 Lightweight

4 MENGUE Thamar Gisele F 7 MAY 1992 Heavyweight

5 ATANGANA Conrat Frederic M 9 MAR 1987 Lightweight

6 MAKOUBE MOUSSIMA Oscar Ernest M 18 JUN 1981 Heavyweight

ENG -  England

7 BROOME Olivia F 13 JUN 2001 Lightweight

8 NEWSON Zoe F 24 MAR 1992 Lightweight

9 BEDFORD Rebecca F 26 MAY 1998 Heavyweight

10 HARDING Matthew M 15 JUL 1999 Lightweight

11 SWAN Mark M 2 JUL 2001 Lightweight

12 McGARRY Liam M 12 NOV 1996 Heavyweight

GAM -  The Gambia

13 GAMO Modou M 22 JUN 1986 Heavyweight

GHA -  Ghana

14 ANTWI Vida F 7 JUN 1982 Heavyweight

15 OKU Emmanuel Nii Tettey M 13 OCT 1990 Lightweight

IND -  India

16 KHATUN Sakina F 20 JUN 1989 Lightweight

17 MANPREET KAUR . F 17 JAN 1987 Lightweight

18 PARMJEET KUMAR . M 2 FEB 1992 Lightweight

19 SUDHIR . M 27 OCT 1994 Heavyweight

IOM -  Isle of Man

20 DEAN Kimberley F 22 NOV 1986 Lightweight

KEN -  Kenya

21 KARIUKI Hellen Wawira F 15 APR 1992 Lightweight

22 NJUGUNA Joyce Wambui F 17 APR 1976 Heavyweight

MAS -  Malaysia

23 GUSTIN Bonnie Bunyau M 3 JUN 1999 Lightweight

NGR -  Nigeria

24 MARK Onyinyechi Gift F 5 JUL 2001 Lightweight

25 TIJANI Latifat F 8 NOV 1981 Lightweight

26 OLUWAFEMIAYO Alice Folashade F 11 MAR 1985 Heavyweight

27 OMOLAYO Bose Patricia F 1 FEB 1989 Heavyweight

28 KURE Thomas M 15 DEC 1988 Lightweight

29 NNAMDI Innocent M 30 SEP 1980 Lightweight

30 IBRAHIM Abdulazeez M 10 AUG 1978 Heavyweight

31 OBICHUKWU Ikechukwu Christian M 3 FEB 1993 Heavyweight



The NEC Hall 1 Para Powerlifting

Entry List by CGA

As of WED 3 AUG 2022

PWL-------------------------------_32A 1 Report Created WED 03 AUG 2022 17:50 Page 2 of 2

CGA

#
Name Gen. Date  of  Birth

Bodyweight

Category

SCO -  Scotland

32 YULE Micky M 24 DEC 1978 Heavyweight

SGP -  Singapore

33 MOHAMAD YASLI Nur 'aini Binte F 5 MAR 1992 Lightweight

TAN -  United Republic of Tanzania

34 MWILA Yohana Assa M 29 MAY 1984 Lightweight

UGA -  Uganda

35 MBAZIIRA Dennis M 10 JUN 1985 Heavyweight

VAN -  Vanuatu

36 ENOCK Elie F 11 JUL 1989 Heavyweight

ZAM -  Zambia

37 LUBANZA Richard M 29 MAR 1989 Lightweight

Note:
All corrections until the qualifications are available on the OC Website.

Legend:
F Female M Male



The NEC Hall 1 Para Powerlifting

Men's Heavyweight

Entry List by Bodyweight Category

As of WED 3 AUG 2022 at 17:50

PWLMHEAVYWT-00050-----------------_32C 1 Report Created WED 03 AUG 2022 17:50 Page 1 of 1

Lot No. Name CGA
Code

Date  of  Birth

1 OBICHUKWU Ikechukwu Christian NGR 3 FEB 1993

2 IBRAHIM Abdulazeez NGR 10 AUG 1978

3 YULE Micky SCO 24 DEC 1978

4 SUDHIR . IND 27 OCT 1994

5 WRIGHT Ben AUS 23 APR 1987

6 GAMO Modou GAM 22 JUN 1986

7 MBAZIIRA Dennis UGA 10 JUN 1985

8 McGARRY Liam ENG 12 NOV 1996

9 MAKOUBE MOUSSIMA Oscar Ernest CMR 18 JUN 1981

Legend:
Lot No. Lot Number



The NEC Hall 1 Para Powerlifting

Men's Lightweight

Entry List by Bodyweight Category

As of WED 3 AUG 2022 at 17:50

PWLMLIGHTWT-00050-----------------_32C 1 Report Created WED 03 AUG 2022 17:50 Page 1 of 1

Lot No. Name CGA
Code

Date  of  Birth

1 GUSTIN Bonnie Bunyau MAS 3 JUN 1999

2 NNAMDI Innocent NGR 30 SEP 1980

3 KURE Thomas NGR 15 DEC 1988

4 SWAN Mark ENG 2 JUL 2001

5 PARMJEET KUMAR . IND 2 FEB 1992

6 OKU Emmanuel Nii Tettey GHA 13 OCT 1990

7 ATANGANA Conrat Frederic CMR 9 MAR 1987

8 MWILA Yohana Assa TAN 29 MAY 1984

9 LUBANZA Richard ZAM 29 MAR 1989

10 HARDING Matthew ENG 15 JUL 1999

Legend:
Lot No. Lot Number



The NEC Hall 1 Para Powerlifting

Women's Heavyweight

Entry List by Bodyweight Category

As of WED 3 AUG 2022 at 17:51

PWLWHEAVYWT-00050-----------------_32C 1 Report Created WED 03 AUG 2022 17:51 Page 1 of 1

Lot No. Name CGA
Code

Date  of  Birth

1 OLUWAFEMIAYO Alice Folashade NGR 11 MAR 1985

2 OMOLAYO Bose Patricia NGR 1 FEB 1989

3 WATSON Hani AUS 20 SEP 1982

4 ANTWI Vida GHA 7 JUN 1982

5 NJUGUNA Joyce Wambui KEN 17 APR 1976

6 BEDFORD Rebecca ENG 26 MAY 1998

7 MENGUE Thamar Gisele CMR 7 MAY 1992

8 ENOCK Elie VAN 11 JUL 1989

Legend:
Lot No. Lot Number



The NEC Hall 1 Para Powerlifting

Women's Lightweight

Entry List by Bodyweight Category

As of WED 3 AUG 2022 at 17:51

PWLWLIGHTWT-00050-----------------_32C 1 Report Created WED 03 AUG 2022 17:51 Page 1 of 1

Lot No. Name CGA
Code

Date  of  Birth

1 MARK Onyinyechi Gift NGR 5 JUL 2001

2 TIJANI Latifat NGR 8 NOV 1981

3 BROOME Olivia ENG 13 JUN 2001

4 NEWSON Zoe ENG 24 MAR 1992

5 KARIUKI Hellen Wawira KEN 15 APR 1992

6 KHATUN Sakina IND 20 JUN 1989

7 MANPREET KAUR . IND 17 JAN 1987

8 MOHAMAD YASLI Nur 'aini Binte SGP 5 MAR 1992

9 DEAN Kimberley IOM 22 NOV 1986

10 MENYE METO Suzanne CMR 15 MAY 1987

Legend:
Lot No. Lot Number



The NEC Hall 1

THU 4 AUG 2022

Para Powerlifting

Women's Lightweight

Final Results

PWLWLIGHTWT-00050-----------------_73 1 Report Created THU 04 AUG 2022 16:02 Page 1 of 1

AttemptsLot

No.
Name

SDMS

No.

CGA

Code
Date of Birth

Body

Weight 1 2 3

Best

Lift

CF

points
Rank

4 NEWSON Zoe 9341 ENG 24 MAR 1992 40.8 97 99 101 101 102.2 1

3 BROOME Olivia 34378 ENG 13 JUN 2001 53.8 105 109 111 111 100 2

5 KARIUKI Hellen Wawira 29141 KEN 15 APR 1992 40.5 95 97 99 97 98.5 3

7 MANPREET KAUR 21515 IND 17 JAN 1987 40.3 87 88 90 88 89.6 4

6 KHATUN Sakina 15584 IND 20 JUN 1989 44.6 90 90 93 90 87.5 5

10 MENYE METO Suzanne 30220 CMR 15 MAY 1987 49 80 80 86 86 80.3 6

8 MOHAMAD YASLI Nur 'aini Binte 35918 SGP 5 MAR 1992 46.2 70 74 78 78 74.7 7

9 DEAN Kimberley 43102 IOM 22 NOV 1986 58.2 80 84 87 84 73.7 8

1 MARK Onyinyechi Gift 41149 NGR 5 JUL 2001 56.8 - - - DSQ

2 TIJANI Latifat 28597 NGR 8 NOV 1981 43.8 - - - DSQ

Legend:
CF Coefficient Formula DSQ Disqualified Lot No. Lot Number



The NEC Hall 1

THU 4 AUG 2022

Start Time 15:00

Para Powerlifting

Women's Lightweight

Start List

PWLWLIGHTWT-00050-----FNL-000100--_51 1 Report Created WED 03 AUG 2022 16:12 Page 1 of 1

-41kg WR 111.0 kg GUO Lingling CHN 15 JUN 2022 Pyeongtaek (KOR)

-45kg WR 118.0 kg GUO Lingling CHN 13 JUL 2019 Nur-Sultan (KAZ)

-50kg WR 131.0 kg OYEMA Esther NGR 10 APR 2018 Gold Coast (AUS)

-55kg WR 133.5 kg SHEVCHUK Mariana UKR 30 NOV 2021 Tbilisi (GEO)

-61kg WR 142.0 kg EJIKE Lucy NGR 11 SEP 2016 Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

Lightweight GR 107.8 pts Record Standard

AttemptsLot
No.

Name
SDMS

No.
CGA
Code

Date of Birth
Body

Weight
Rack

Height 1 2 3 4
Best Lift Rank

8 MOHAMAD YASLI Nur 'aini Binte 35918 SGP 5 MAR 1992 46.2 4 70

2 TIJANI Latifat 28597 NGR 8 NOV 1981 43.8 11 80

9 DEAN Kimberley 43102 IOM 22 NOV 1986 58.2 4 80

10 MENYE METO Suzanne 30220 CMR 15 MAY 1987 49 13 80

7 MANPREET KAUR . 21515 IND 17 JAN 1987 40.3 12 87

6 KHATUN Sakina 15584 IND 20 JUN 1989 44.6 11 90

4 NEWSON Zoe 9341 ENG 24 MAR 1992 40.8 2 95

5 KARIUKI Hellen Wawira 29141 KEN 15 APR 1992 40.5 8 95

3 BROOME Olivia 34378 ENG 13 JUN 2001 53.8 4 103

1 MARK Onyinyechi Gift 41149 NGR 5 JUL 2001 56.8 10 105

TECHNICAL DELEGATE : MAT SHAH Shida (MAS)

CHIEF REFEREE : CIFARELLI Chiara (ITA)

LEFT SIDE REFEREE : ARAKA Iliana (GRE)

RIGHT SIDE REFEREE : TSKHAY Natalya (KAZ)

Legend:
GR Commonwealth Games Record Lot No. Lot Number WR World Record



The NEC Hall 1

THU 4 AUG 2022

Para Powerlifting

Women's Heavyweight

Final Results

PWLWHEAVYWT-00050-----------------_73 1 Report Created THU 04 AUG 2022 20:32 Page 1 of 1

AttemptsLot

No.
Name

SDMS

No.

CGA

Code
Date of Birth

Body

Weight 1 2 3

Best

Lift

CF

points
Rank

1 OLUWAFEMIAYO Alice Folashade 14928 NGR 11 MAR 1985 85.3 130 150 155 155 123.4 1

2 OMOLAYO Bose Patricia 22200 NGR 1 FEB 1989 77.6 125 142 145 142 115.2 2

3 WATSON Hani 50888 AUS 20 SEP 1982 100.8 120 125 127 127 98.5 3

7 MENGUE Thamar Gisele 29133 CMR 7 MAY 1992 75.8 96 102 105 105 85.6 4

5 NJUGUNA Joyce Wambui 22760 KEN 17 APR 1976 78.2 100 103 103 103 83.4 5

6 BEDFORD Rebecca 43004 ENG 26 MAY 1998 62 91 94 96 94 80.8 6

4 ANTWI Vida 27758 GHA 7 JUN 1982 65.7 88 95 97 88 74.4 7

8 ENOCK Elie 42007 VAN 11 JUL 1989 99.4 68 68 68 68 52.8 8

Records:

Women's -86kg: OLUWAFEMIAYO Alice Folashade (NGR) 155kg WR

Women's Heavyweight: OLUWAFEMIAYO Alice Folashade (NGR) 123.4pts GR

Legend:
CF Coefficient Formula GR Commonwealth Games Record Lot No. Lot Number

WR World Record



The NEC Hall 1

THU 4 AUG 2022

Start Time 19:30

Para Powerlifting

Women's Heavyweight

Start List

PWLWHEAVYWT-00050-----FNL-000100--_51 1 Report Created WED 03 AUG 2022 16:12 Page 1 of 1

-67kg WR 140.5 kg TAN Yujiao CHN 9 OCT 2018 Jakarta (INA)

-73kg WR 150.0 kg GHAZOUANI Souhad FRA 25 MAY 2013 Alexin (RUS)

-79kg WR 144.0 kg OMOLAYO Bose NGR 2 DEC 2021 Tbilisi (GEO)

-86kg WR 152.5 kg OLUWAFEMIAYO Folashade NGR 3 DEC 2021 Tbilisi (GEO)

+86kg WR 160.0 kg ORJI Josephine NGR 14 SEP 2016 Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

Heavyweight GR 107.2 pts Record Standard

AttemptsLot
No.

Name
SDMS

No.
CGA
Code

Date of Birth
Body

Weight
Rack

Height 1 2 3 4
Best Lift Rank

8 ENOCK Elie 42007 VAN 11 JUL 1989 99.4 14 68

4 ANTWI Vida 27758 GHA 7 JUN 1982 65.7 12 88

6 BEDFORD Rebecca 43004 ENG 26 MAY 1998 62 2 91

7 MENGUE Thamar Gisele 29133 CMR 7 MAY 1992 75.8 16 96

5 NJUGUNA Joyce Wambui 22760 KEN 17 APR 1976 78.2 12 100

2 OMOLAYO Bose Patricia 22200 NGR 1 FEB 1989 77.6 12 115

1 OLUWAFEMIAYO Alice Folashade 14928 NGR 11 MAR 1985 85.3 12 120

3 WATSON Hani 50888 AUS 20 SEP 1982 100.8 16 120

TECHNICAL DELEGATE : MAT SHAH Shida (MAS)

CHIEF REFEREE : ARAKA Iliana (GRE)

LEFT SIDE REFEREE : MAT JUSOH Azizuddin Husairi (MAS)

RIGHT SIDE REFEREE : MASON Richard (CAN)

Legend:
GR Commonwealth Games Record Lot No. Lot Number WR World Record



The NEC Hall 1

THU 4 AUG 2022

Para Powerlifting

Men's Lightweight

Final Results

PWLMLIGHTWT-00050-----------------_73 1 Report Created THU 04 AUG 2022 17:37 Page 1 of 1

AttemptsLot

No.
Name

SDMS

No.

CGA

Code
Date of Birth

Body

Weight 1 2 3

Best

Lift

CF

points
Rank

1 GUSTIN Bonnie Bunyau 21641 MAS 3 JUN 1999 69.5 210 216 220 220 154.6 1

4 SWAN Mark 39419 ENG 2 JUL 2001 66.1 193 199 202 202 145.5 2

2 NNAMDI Innocent 22826 NGR 30 SEP 1980 70.6 190 190 202 190 132.5 3

3 KURE Thomas 29101 NGR 15 DEC 1988 63.4 180 194 197 180 132.5 4

6 OKU Emmanuel Nii Tettey 39321 GHA 13 OCT 1990 65.8 168 172 175 175 126.4 5

10 HARDING Matthew 51975 ENG 15 JUL 1999 68.7 165 170 175 175 123.7 6

7 ATANGANA Conrat Frederic 17732 CMR 9 MAR 1987 62.1 160 165 170 165 122.8 7

9 LUBANZA Richard 22300 ZAM 29 MAR 1989 70.9 140 145 150 145 100.9 8

8 MWILA Yohana Assa 39526 TAN 29 MAY 1984 62.7 130 135 136 136 100.7 9

5 PARMJEET KUMAR . 28011 IND 2 FEB 1992 49.1 165 165 165 -

Records:

Men's Lightweight: GUSTIN Bonnie Bunyau (MAS) 154.6pts GR

Legend:
CF Coefficient Formula GR Commonwealth Games Record Lot No. Lot Number



The NEC Hall 1

THU 4 AUG 2022

Start Time 16:30

Para Powerlifting

Men's Lightweight

Start List

PWLMLIGHTWT-00050-----FNL-000100--_51 1 Report Created WED 03 AUG 2022 16:11 Page 1 of 1

-49kg WR 183.5 kg LE Van Cong VIE 4 DEC 2017 Mexico City (MEX)

-54kg WR 205.0 kg OSMAN Sherif EGY 6 APR 2014 Dubai (UAE)

-59kg WR 211.0 kg OSMAN Sherif EGY 9 SEP 2016 Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

-65kg WR 221.0 kg KEHINDE Paul NGR 19 FEB 2018 Dubai (UAE)

-72kg WR 230.0 kg GUSTIN Bonnie Bunyau MAS 22 JUN 2021 Dubai (UAE)

Lightweight GR 143.2 pts Record Standard

AttemptsLot
No.

Name
SDMS

No.
CGA
Code

Date of Birth
Body

Weight
Rack

Height 1 2 3 4
Best Lift Rank

8 MWILA Yohana Assa 39526 TAN 29 MAY 1984 62.7 12 130

9 LUBANZA Richard 22300 ZAM 29 MAR 1989 70.9 16 140

6 OKU Emmanuel Nii Tettey 39321 GHA 13 OCT 1990 65.8 17 150

7 ATANGANA Conrat Frederic 17732 CMR 9 MAR 1987 62.1 15 160

5 PARMJEET KUMAR . 28011 IND 2 FEB 1992 49.1 14 165

10 HARDING Matthew 51975 ENG 15 JUL 1999 68.7 4 165

2 NNAMDI Innocent 22826 NGR 30 SEP 1980 70.6 14 180

3 KURE Thomas 29101 NGR 15 DEC 1988 63.4 13 180

4 SWAN Mark 39419 ENG 2 JUL 2001 66.1 6 185

1 GUSTIN Bonnie Bunyau 21641 MAS 3 JUN 1999 69.5 5 210

TECHNICAL DELEGATE : MAT SHAH Shida (MAS)

CHIEF REFEREE : EL SHERBENY Mahmoud Ahmed Ali (EGY)

LEFT SIDE REFEREE : LAINE Jari (FIN)

RIGHT SIDE REFEREE : PEREZ HERNANDEZ Mayra (MEX)

Legend:
GR Commonwealth Games Record Lot No. Lot Number WR World Record



The NEC Hall 1

THU 4 AUG 2022

Para Powerlifting

Men's Heavyweight

Final Results

PWLMHEAVYWT-00050-----------------_73 1 Report Created THU 04 AUG 2022 22:06 Page 1 of 1

AttemptsLot

No.
Name

SDMS

No.

CGA

Code
Date of Birth

Body

Weight 1 2 3

Best

Lift

CF

points
Rank

4 SUDHIR . 32760 IND 27 OCT 1994 87.3 208 212 217 212 134.5 1

1 OBICHUKWU Ikechukwu Christian 13889 NGR 3 FEB 1993 74.9 190 197 203 197 133.6 2

3 YULE Micky 17554 SCO 24 DEC 1978 74.1 186 192 197 192 130.9 3

5 WRIGHT Ben 20768 AUS 23 APR 1987 89.9 177 185 190 190 119.1 4

8 McGARRY Liam 43072 ENG 12 NOV 1996 139.8 205 210 215 215 116.4 5

7 MBAZIIRA Dennis 50927 UGA 10 JUN 1985 85.8 160 160 162 162 103.5 6

6 GAMO Modou 22885 GAM 22 JUN 1986 106.5 150 155 160 155 91.3 7

9 MAKOUBE MOUSSIMA Oscar Ernest 22857 CMR 18 JUN 1981 79.3 90 100 101 90 59.5 8

2 IBRAHIM Abdulazeez 14931 NGR 10 AUG 1978 92.5 190 190 - -

Records:

Men's Heavyweight: SUDHIR . (IND) 134.5pts GR

Legend:
CF Coefficient Formula GR Commonwealth Games Record Lot No. Lot Number



The NEC Hall 1

THU 4 AUG 2022

Start Time 21:00

Para Powerlifting

Men's Heavyweight

Start List

PWLMHEAVYWT-00050-----FNL-000100--_51 1 Report Created WED 03 AUG 2022 16:12 Page 1 of 1

-107kg WR 253.0 kg GHARIBSHAHI Aliakbar IRI 18 JUN 2022 Pyeongtaek (KOR)

-80kg WR 241.0 kg ROSTAMI Roohallah IRI 7 MAY 2021 Bangkok (THA)

-88kg WR 250.0 kg KHATTAB Abdelkareem Mohmmad Ahmad JOR 4 DEC 2021 Tbilisi (GEO)

-97kg WR 243.0 kg ELDIB Mohamed EGY 18 FEB 2016 Dubai (UAE)

+107kg WR 310.0 kg RAHMAN Siamand IRI 14 SEP 2016 Rio de Janeiro (BRA)

Heavyweight GR 128.3 pts Record Standard

AttemptsLot
No.

Name
SDMS

No.
CGA
Code

Date of Birth
Body

Weight
Rack

Height 1 2 3 4
Best Lift Rank

9 MAKOUBE MOUSSIMA Oscar Ernest 22857 CMR 18 JUN 1981 79.3 16 90

6 GAMO Modou 22885 GAM 22 JUN 1986 106.5 16 150

7 MBAZIIRA Dennis 50927 UGA 10 JUN 1985 85.8 16 160

5 WRIGHT Ben 20768 AUS 23 APR 1987 89.9 17 177

1 OBICHUKWU Ikechukwu Christian 13889 NGR 3 FEB 1993 74.9 13 180

2 IBRAHIM Abdulazeez 14931 NGR 10 AUG 1978 92.5 14 180

3 YULE Micky 17554 SCO 24 DEC 1978 74.1 16 190

8 McGARRY Liam 43072 ENG 12 NOV 1996 139.8 19 205

4 SUDHIR . 32760 IND 27 OCT 1994 87.3 14 210

TECHNICAL DELEGATE : MAT SHAH Shida (MAS)

CHIEF REFEREE : LAINE Jari (FIN)

LEFT SIDE REFEREE : EL SHERBENY Mahmoud Ahmed Ali (EGY)

RIGHT SIDE REFEREE : GYERKO Tibor (HUN)

Legend:
GR Commonwealth Games Record Lot No. Lot Number WR World Record



Official Communication 

 PWL-------------------------------_67 1 Report Created  THU 4 AUG 2022 14:42 Page 1 of 1 

The NEC Hall 1 Para Powerlifting 

Women's Lightweight 

Final 

Item: 1 

Nigerian Athletes Disqualification 

Summary: 

Two athletes from Nigeria team were disqualified. 

Details: 

Two athletes from Nigeria team were disqualified due to non compliance to Technical Rules 17.1.4 “athletes does not 

present out to the kit check in the scheduled time and/or with a form of identification, they will be disqualified (DSQ)”. 

The two athletes were present at 2:10 P.M., 25 minutes late from the schedule kit check time 1:45 P.M.   

Issued by: Technical Delegate This decision affects: Results 

Time: 14:42 Schedule 

Date: 4 AUG 2022 Other X 
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Competition Officials 

As of (24 AUG 2022) / At (09:33) 

 

Function Name  Nation 

    

Technical Delegate MAT SHAH Shida  MAS – Malaysia 

 

International Technical Officials 

 

ARAKA Iliana  

CIFARELLI Chiara  

GYERKO Tibor  

AZIZUDDIN Husairi  

PEREZ HERNANDEZ Mayra 

LAINE Jari  

TEONG Siew Queen 

JAVAKHISHVILI Tinatin 

TSKHAY Natalya  

EL SHERBENY Mahmoud Ahmed Ali  

MASON Richard  

WADHWA Abhinav 

 

 GRE – Greece 

ITA – Italy 

HUN – Hungary 

MAS – Malaysia 

MEX – Mexico 

FIN – Finland 

MAS – Malaysia 

GEO – Georgia 

KAZ – Kazakhstan 

EGY – Egypt 

CAN – Canada 

IND – India 

 

National Technical Officials WILLIAMS Chris  

HALSTEAD Eddie 

GAFFNEY Sean 

PEARCE Nerys 

WILLEY Russell 

GARDNER Kelly  

PASCOE Courtney 

CIRAUDO Cristina  

 ENG – England 

ENG – England 

ENG – England 

ENG – England 

ENG – England 

ENG – England 

AUS – Australia 

AUS – Australia 

    

Chief Loader 

 

Loader 

KING Stuart 

 

MORTON Craig 

MALING Rikki  

RUSSELL Colin 

 ENG – England 

 

ENG – England 

ENG – England 

ENG – England 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Revised list of officials 
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Official 

Official 
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